
VMSS & Associates
Chartered Accountants DTJ 422, DLF TOWER B, JASOLA DISTRICT CENTRE, JASOLA, NEW DELHI - 110025, INDIA

TELEFAX (91-11) 4108 1003 . E-MAIL vmss.delhi@gmail.com

FORM R-3
15cc Regulation 3(4)1

CERTIFICATE BY CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT (On Letter Head)
(to be nploaded by the Prumoter on his wehpage on the HERA website before withdrawal of money from separate account)

Cost calculation of Real Estate Project: ASHIANA EKANSH PHASE-i
RERA Registratioo Nomber: RAJ1P1202212276

. Estimated Amount Amount tncnrred tillSr. No. Particulars (Ha.) 31.03.2025 (Rs.)

1 2 3 4
I 1.(A)LandCost:

(i) reveoue or ares share giveo to land owner in lieu of laod under any kind of agreement such as Joint Venture, Joint
Development etc, in case Use Promoter is not Use owner of Use land,

(ii) amount paid to land owner, 35,28,86,895 33,16,87,922

(iii) incidental costs related to acqssisitioin of land soch as stamp doty, brokerage, settlement costs of litigation,
premiums paid to governsnent authorities related to land
(iv) iasterest on finance for purchase of land,
(v) litigation costs incurred for land acquisition.
(vi) property and otlser taxes, fees, premiums paid.

Sub — Tntal of LAND COST 1. (A) 35,28,86,895 33,16,87,922

(B) Development Cost I Cost of Consiroction

(a) (i) Total cost inclurred by promoter towards Use en site expenditure for physical development of Use project 43,26,50,807 37,68,10,344

(ii) Fees payable to the architects, consultants, project manager / staff including engineers, marketing agents, Actual 79 08 600 83 40 886
Cost of construction incurred as per the books of accounts as verified by Use CA. ,

Note : (for adding to total cost of construction incurred, snissianum sf0) or (ii) is to be considered).

(iii) On-site expenditure for development of entire project (excluding cost of construction as per (i) or (H) above), i.e.
salaries, consultants fees, site overheads, development works, cost of services (includingwater, electricity, sewerage, 20 43 33 145 19 15 0~7 784
drainage, layout roads etc.), cost of machineries and equipment including its hire and maintenance costs, comumable ‘ ‘ ,

etc. All costs directly incurred to complete the construction of the entire phase of the project registered.

b. Payanent of Taxes, cess, fees, charges, Approveal cost for construction etc. premiums, interest etc to any otatutor’ 8,76,27,288 6,18,23,262
Authonty.

c. Principal sum and interest payable to financial institutions, scheduled banks, non-banking financial inotitutio
(NBFC) or money lenders on construction fundiug or nsoney borrowed for construction & Project. - -

Sub-Total of Dtvelopmeut Cust 1. (B) 73,25,19,840 63,84,82,276

2 Total Estimated Cost of tbe Rent Estate Project 11(A) + 1(B)I of Estimated Column. 1,08,54,06,735

~ Total Cost Incurred of the Real Estate Project [0(A) + 1(B)] of incurred Column. 97,01,70,198

4 . . . . . As per enclosed Architect’s certificate
Percentage completion of construction work (as per Project Architect’s Certifirate) dated 2 1.04.2025

~ Percentage of the Cost incurred on Land cost to the Total Estimated Coot. 30.56%

6 Percentage of the Cost incurred on Construction Cost to the Total Estimated Cost. 58.82%

~ Amount which can be withdrawn from the Separate Acissunt. (to be calculated as below) 97,01,70,198

Total Estimated Cost (item 2 above) x total percentage of cost incurred
(as mentioned at item 5 & 6)

8 Less : Amount withdrawn till date of this certificate as per the Books of Accounts and Bank Statement. 93,19,79,000

~ Net Amount which can be withdrawn from the Separate Bank Account under this certificate. 3,81,91,198

Note: - Amount which can be withdrawn frosn the separate RERA bank account (Point 7 above) includes the amount that has been reflanded to applicants on non allotsssent

or cancellation of units afterbooking. The company had co0ected (Net) Ro. 3,01,50,103 from the applicants along with Expression of Intereot( EOt) wlsich was deposited

in master collection account and out of which Ra. 1,13,90,740 was refianded to the applicants due to non-allotsnent. Ro 44,33,530 was reflsnded due to cancellation of units

after booking. 70% of Use said refund amounts i.e Ha. 1,10,76,989 has been included in the Development cost and this has increased the amount which can be withdrawn

froass seperate RERA Hank account and has been allowed to be withdrawn tlsrough this certificate in terms of HERA.
This certificate is being issued for the Project ASHI.ANA EKANSH PHASE-i (RERA Registration Number : RAJ/P12022/2276) in compliance of the provioions,of
section 4(2)(,l)(D) of Use Act and is based on the records and documents produced before me and explanations provided to me by the management of Use Promoter.

For VMSS & Associates
Chartered Accountants

girm Registration o: 328952E

Mahendra Jain
Partner

Membemhip Ne: 413904

UNto:~

Place: New Deilsi
Date: 24th April, 2025

KOLKATA I NEW DELHI


